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381.	 Wrestling Participant’s Badge. Goldplated, brown-red color, 
37x63mm. With lt. olive plastic ribbon. Elbel S-156. EF. ($350)

382.	 Participation Medal. Copper, 50x50mm, by L. Wyman. Olympic 
sports pictograms divided by Mexico Olympic emblem. Rev. 
Spanish legend between two parallel lines. EF. ($300)

383.	 Argentinian Team Pin. Goldplated, 14x19mm. EF. ($90)
384.	 Soviet Olympic Trials for Mexico City Medal, 1968. Bronze, 

50mm. Rings above 2 bulls. Rev. Hand between “1968” and 
“Mexico”. EF. ($100)

385.	 Mexico City Main Square Commemorative Plaque. Goldplated 
bronze, 60x52mm. Buildings around square. Rev. Legend. EF. 
($150)

386.	 Commemorative Silver Coin Dish with Dove of Peace. Silver, 
hallmarked, 9.2cm (3.6”) wide, 146 grams. Dove of Peace sitting on 
edge, silver Olympic 25 Pesos coin with Mayan ball player in center. 
EF. ($200)

c387.	 Olympic Boxers Moving Toy. Painted wood, on orange cardboard, 
26x15cm (10.2”x5.9”). Boxers with moveable arms simulating fight 
when moved. EF. ($175)

388.	 Manual Deportivo Olimpico. Luxury Edition of Rules and 
Regulations for all Sports. Bound in leather, goldstamped on 
covers, edges gilt, 377pp., 12x17.5cm (4.7”x6.9”) in Spanish. EF. 
($200)

c389.	 Meeting of IOC and NOC’s in Dubrovnik Badge, 1969. Silvered 
bronze, 35x52mm, blue and red enameled shield between legend. 
With blue ribbon. EF. ($200)

390.	 British Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh, 1970. Athletics 
Team Official’s Badge. Goldplated, white and blue enamel, 
30x33mm. With blue ribbon inscribed in gold. EF. ($125)

	 SAPPORO, 11th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1972
391.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by S. Fukuda. Sapporo 

Olympic emblem. Rev. Two large arrows attached to stylized athlete. 
EF, in acrylic case. ($650)

c392.	 Gold Soviet Team Presentation Medal for High Dignitaries. 
Goldplated bronze, partially enameled in red, 60mm. Hammer 
and sickle Soviet emblem with red flag. Rev. “Sapporo 1972” on 
snowflake. EF. Rare. ($450)

393.	 Volunteer’s Medal. Silvered, 43mm. Color Olympic rings over “72 
Sapporo”. Rev. “1972” over snowflake with Japanese legend. In 
bezel. EF. ($100)

394.	 Torchbearer’s Badge. Silvered, 27x34mm. Logo. Rev. Japanese 
legend. EF. ($175)

c395.	 Austrian NOC Gold Medal. Gold, “900”, 3.5 grams. Sapporo 
Austrian logo surrounded by 9 Olympic winter sports. Rev. Austrian 
NOC logo. EF. ($225)

396.	 Official Figure Skating Medal. Bronze, 50mm, by S. Kitamura. 
Skater on ice. Rev. Sapporo official logo. Abt. EF, in clear capital 
plastic holder with color logo. ($125)
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397.	 Trio of Official Commemorative Medals. Gold, silver and copper, 
30mm. Speedskater (gold), slalom skier (silver) and ski jumper 
(copper). Rev. Sapporo logo and Japanese legend. All Unc., in clear 
plastic case, slip cover with legend in Japanese and English. ($100)

398.	 Group of 18 Mostly Finals Tickets from Sapporo 1972 Winter to 
Athens 2004. Includes every summer and winter Olympiad. Ask for 
complete list of tickets. EF. (18 pcs.) ($550)

399.	 Official Report in English and French Languages. 495pp., 
illustrated in b&w and color, many photographic plates, 21.5x30.4cm 
(8.5”x12”). Bound in dark blue linen, silver design on cover and 
spine. Lt. wear on cover, o.w. EF. Very scarce. ($2,000)

	 MUNICH, 20th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1972
c400.	 Cased Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal Awarded for Swimming. 

Bronze, 66mm, by G. Marcks. Victory seated over stadium. Rev. 
Castor and Pollux, patrons of competitive sport and friendship. Award 
legend engraved on edge. With bronze chain, in presentation case, 
lined in white velvet, and paper slipcover. The winner held a world 
record for decades - only the buyer will be told his name. EF. ($9,000)

c401.	 The Olympic Cup Bronze Plaque. Bronze, 50x72mm, by 
Huguenin. View of the Olympic Cup. Rev. Olympic rings above 
7-line French legend. Plaque was presented with the Olympic Cup. 
Rare. EF. ($2,500)

402.	 Participation Medal. Steel, 49mm, by F. König. Munich Olympic 
emblem, wreath of rays with superimposed spiral, over German 
legend in two lines. Rev. Olympic rings over two hands, one holding 
stylized olive branch. EF, in acrylic presentation case. ($350)

c403.	 IOC Badge. Goldplated, 25x35mm. “IOC” in white on gold bar. 
Elbel S-001. EF. ($1,250)

404.	 International Federation Badge. Silvered, 25x35mm. “IF” in 
lavender on silver bar. Elbel S-004. EF. ($1,250)

c405.	 Chef de Mission Badge. Silvered, 25x35mm. “Chef de Mission” in 
lavender on white bar. Elbel S-006. EF. ($1,250)

406.	 Team Official’s Badge. Silvered, 25x35mm. Lavender legend on lt. 
blue. Elbel S-016. Abt. EF. ($175)

407.	 Sports Congresses in Munich, 1971. Austria Badge. Silvered, 
green and blue enamel, 60x24mm. EF, spot. ($125)

408.	 Sports Congresses in Munich, 1971. Guest Badge. Silvered, green 
and blue enamel, 60x24mm. EF, lt. toning. ($125)

409.	 Sports Congresses in Munich, 1972. Archery Badge. Silvered, 
60x24mm. EF. ($125)

410.	 Sports Congresses in Munich, 1972. Athletics Badge. Silvered, 
green and blue enamel, 60x24mm. EF. ($125)

411.	 Sports Congresses in Munich, 1972. Basketball Badge. Silvered, 
green and blue enamel, 60x24mm. Abt. EF. ($125)

412.	 Sports Congresses in Munich 1972. Gymnastics Badge. Silvered, 
green and blue enamel, 60x24mm. Abt. EF. ($125)

413.	 Italian NOC Merit Medal, ND. Silvered, 40mm, by Greco. Bust 
of athlete with torch, head facing r. Rev. Italian NOC logo. In a dark 
blue wallet with silver CONI logo. Unc. ($125)

414.	 Olympia Munich 1972 Commemorative Medal. Silver “1000”, 
50mm. Laureated athlete’s head l. Rev. View of Munich in open 
wreath. Proof, Unc. ($125)

415.	 Commemorative Cauldron Medal. Bronze, uniface, 49mm. 
Cauldron with flame in high relief, four athletes (gymnast, javelin, 
athletics, shot put) and “München 1972”. Attractive medal. EF, 
boxed. ($100)

416.	 Kiel Olympic Yachting Venue Commemorative Medal. Silver 
“1000”, 40mm. View of yachts with Olympic legend. Rev. View of 
Kiel, Olympic rings below. EF. ($75)
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c417.	 Official Austrian NOC Necklace. Goldplated, multicolor enamel, 
36mm. Austrian NOC logo surrounded by “XX Olympic Games 
Münchn 1972” in German, logo above. With gold colored chain. 
EF. ($150)

418.	 Horseshoe From “Torphy” – H.G. Winkler, Germany Won Gold 
on “Torphy” in Munich 1972. Horseshoe attached to wooden 
plaque, 18x25cm (7.5”x9.8”). Horseshoe a little bit rusty, o.w. EF. 
($250)

419.	 Bisque Statue of a Torchbearer. 24.6cm (9.7”) tall. Holding torch 
high he steps on a podium with Olympic rings. EF. ($100)

c419a.	Commemorative Porcelain Vase. Multicolor, 18cm (7.1”) high, 
made by Jaeger & Co., Bavaria. View of Olympia Tower, rings 
above. Helmeted Munich child coat of arms on back. EF. ($100)

420.	 Commemorative Savings Bank. Multicolor plastic, 9x7.7cm 
(3.5”x3”). Flaming torch rings and bank’s name. Rev. Pictograms of 
Olympic sports. EF. ($100)

c421.	 Steiff Wooden Mascot Waldi. Multicolor, 33.5cm (13.2”) long. 
The mascot can be disassembled in 17 pieces. Lt. wear. Very scarce. 
($150)

422.	 Program. Swimming, August 31, 1972. 69pp., 20.9x19.6cm 
(8.2”x7.7”). A few results noted. Includes list of participants and 
swimming program. Abt. EF. ($75)

423.	 (Brochure) The Olympic Youth Camp. 48pp. illus., 12.4x24cm 
(4.9”x9.4”), in French, English and German. With maps, schedule, 
information. Large fold-out map in back pocket of venues and 
Olympic stadium. EF. ($100)

c424.	 Ice Hockey World Championship in Moscow, 1973. Official’s 
Badge. Bronze, blue and red enamel, 37x46mm. EF. ($100)

425.	 25th Anniversary of the German National Olympic Committee 
Medal, 1974. Silver, 50mm, by G. Marcks. Twins Castor and 
Pollux, patrons of competitive sport and friendship, as on Munich 
1972 winner’s medal. Rev. 7-line legend and Olympic rings. 
Presented to a silver medal winner from Helsinki 1952. Unc., in 
clear acrylic case. Rare, EF. ($175)

426.	 Trio of Soccer World Cup in Germany Silver Medals, 1974. 
Silver, 35mm, by Intercoin. Jules Rimet trophy. Rev. Soccer ball in 
laurel wreath. Names of 9 German soccer match cities. Rev. Munich 
stadium. And 3 soccer players. Rev. “DFB” above soccer ball. Proof, 
Unc., boxed. ($125)

427.	 Mediterranean Games in Algiers, 1975. Participation Medal. 
Bronze, 60mm. Logo of the Games. Rev. Sport pictograms. EF. 
($100)

	 INNSBRUCK, 12th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1976
428.	 77th IOC Session in Innsbruck, 1976. Television Badge. Silvered, 

36x47mm. With orange Ribbon. EF. ($275)
c429.	 Commemorative Gold Medal. Gold, “900”, 20mm, 3.5 grams. 

Innsbruck city view. Rev. Logo. Reeded edge. EF. ($175)
430.	 Press-Radio TV Badge. Silvered, 30x58mm. Abt. EF. ($250)
431.	 Judge’s Badge. Silvered, 30x58mm. “Funktionär” on orange-yellow 

striped bar. EF. ($275)
c432.	 Austrian Team Pin. Goldplated, blue enamel, 29x25mm. EF. ($80)
433.	 Large Schneemanderl Mascot. Abt. 21cm (8.3”) tall, 25cm (9.8”) 

wide. Smiling felt-covered snowman welcoming visitors with open 
arms. EF, in pictorial original box. ($300)

c434.	 Mascot Schneemanderl 19cm (7.5”) tall. Smiling felt-covered 
snowman welcoming visitors with open arms. EF, in pictorial 
original box. ($200)Please Bid Early!
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	 MONTREAL, 21st OLYMPIC GAMES, 1976
c435.	 Cased Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal Awarded for 

Swimming. Bronze, 60mm, by Cassioli (obv.). Victory seated 
above stadium. Rev. Open laurel wreath, Montreal logo at top. Edge 
inscribed “Natation”. Toned EF, with chain, in wooden presentation 
case with leather slipcover (lt. wear). The winner held a world record 
for decades - only the buyer will be told his name. Medal Unc. ($9,000)

436.	 Cased Participation Medal. Copper, 45mm, by G. Huel/P.-Y. 
Pelletier. Montreal Olympic stadium over French legend in two 
lines. Rev. Montreal Olympic emblem, a stylized “M” above 
Olympic rings. EF, in black leather case. ($375)

437.	 Model for the Participation Medal. Copper-nickel, 80mm (by 
P.-Y. Pelletier). Montreal logo over “Montreal 1976”, surrounded 
by “XXIe OLYMPIADE CANADA”. Rev. “Copyright 72 COJO 
1976”. EF. Unique. ($375)

438.	 The Canadian Olympic Medal of Unity. Bronze, 47mm. Red 
enameled maple leaf in center which contains earth from all 
Olympic sites as well as from each Canadian province and territory. 
Rev. Maple leaf with color rings in center. EF. ($100)

439.	 Meeting of the IOC with the International Federation in 
Barcelona, 1976. Official Medal. Copper, 60mm, by Sabirachs. 
Discus thrower. Rev. Abstract design and legend. EF, cased. ($100)

c440.	 Official Ceremonial Olympic Games Sword of Honor. Steel, 
113cm (44.5”) long, handcrafted by Wilkinson Sword, England. 
Steel blade decorated with ornate scroll inscribed  “XXIst 
OLYMPIAD MONTREAL MCMLXXVI”. Goldplated cross-
guard with enameled Montreal city shield, rosewood handle, and 
goldplated maple leaf-shape top with engraved Olympic rings. 
For presentation to high dignitaries. EF. Very rare. Beautiful and 
outstanding workmanship. ($3,000)

441.	 Black Plush Mascot Amik. 40.5cm (15.9”) long. Tag with 
Montreal logo attached. EF. Rare in plush. ($350)

c442.	 Tall Hostess Doll. 38.3cm (15.1”) tall. Hostess wearing red suit 
with multicolor striped shirt and head scarf. With gilt Montreal logo 
pin on jacket. EF. ($150)

443.	 Commemorative Montreal 1976 German Gold Medal Winners 
Pewter Cup. 8.5cm (3.3”) high, made in Nümberg. Three panels: 
Olympic rings between legend; equestrian, fencing and yachting 
gold medal winners with names including Thomas Bach, IOC Vice 
President and four more sports. EF. ($125)

444.	 Ticket. Opening Ceremony, July 17, 1976, Olympic Stadium 
15:00, Price $16.00. Creased, spot. VF. ($75)

444a.	 Ticket. Closing Ceremony, August 1, 1976, Olympic Stadium, 
17:00, Price $8.00. Abt. EF. ($90)

445.	 80th IOC Session in Athens, 1978. Ancient Greek Wrestlers 
Display Plaque. Silver plaque, 21.5 x 8.5cm (8.5” x 3.4”), by 
Antika. Scene of wrestlers with coaches in ancient Greece, IOC 
Session legend and logo. Set in a black leather frame, 33 x 19.5 cm 
(13” x 7.7”). Easel on back.Unc, in cardboard box.  ($225)

446.	 80th IOC Session in Athens, 1978. Silver Presentation Plaque 
“The Wrestlers”. Silver, 6.9x2.7cm, by Antika. Scene of ancient 
Greek wrestlers. Rev. Logo of session and legend. With numbered 
postcard of ancient wrestlers. Both EF. ($150)
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